Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 is hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari on the behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the appropriate and eligible contractors/Firm enlisted with Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this office on or before 25/09/2023 at 11:00 A M and will be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM in the presence of intending contractors/Firm or their authorized agent who may like to be present. The tenders can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari against cash payment (Non refundable) upto 3:00 PM on 23/09/2023. The notice inviting tender is uploaded on the Department website "www.hpiph.org". The rates in the tender form will be filled in words and in figures failing which the tender will be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving Certificate duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari. Conditional tenders or tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reasons. The option of the tenderer shall be kept open for 120 days.

kept op	en for 120 days.				
Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest money	Time limit	Cost of
1	Restoration of rain damages (9 to 11 July 2023) to LWSS Tourkhola & Multi villages piped water supply scheme for block Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Desilting of percolation well 3 Nos). Job No1	3,58,208.00	7170/-	One Month	form 250/-
2	Restoration of rain damages (9 to 11 July 2023) to Source strengthening of various water supply schemes under Jal Shakti Sub Division Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:-Rehabilitation and restoration of existing components of various water supply scheme)	3,82,180.00	7650/-	One Month	250/-
3	Restoration of rain damages (9 to 11 July 2023) to LWSS Tourkhola & Multi villages piped water supply scheme for block Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Desilting of percolation well 3 Nos). Job No2	3,70,061.00	7410/-	One Month	250/-
4	Restoration of rain damages (9 to 11 July 2023) to LWSS 8 Nos Panchayats (Sandhole, Neri, Datwar, Ghanalla, Sohar, Kothuwan, Dhalara & Beri) and improvement/Rejuvenation of existing WSS in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Protection work to rising main at various Rd's)	4,81,845.00	9640/-	Three Months	250/-
5	Restoration of rain damages (9 to 11 July 2023) to Rehabilitation/Rejuvenation of various water supply scheme under Jal Shakti Sub Division Mandap in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Providing anchor block to protect rising main 200 mm dia at various RD's 1st stage Kandapattan to Rakhera).	2,54,821.00	5100/-	Three Months	250/-
6	Restoration of rain damages (9 to 11 July 2023) to Khuddi and Datwar Nallah under JS section Sandhole in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- C/o wire rate protection of houses, properties & water bodies in Datwar village) Job No.1	3,07,748.00	6160/-	Three Months	250/-
7	Restoration of rain damages (9 to 11 July 2023) to LWSS Kothuw an Dhalara in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- C/o wire crate protection of storage tank and pump house). (Job No.2)	3,23,125.00	6470/-	Three Months	250/-
8	Restoration of rain damages (9 to 11 July 2023) to LWSS Kothuw an Dhalara in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- C/o wire crate protection of storage tank and pump house).	3,19,942.00	6400/-	Three Months	250/-
9	Restoration of rain damages (9 to 11 July 2023) to LWSS Jamula in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- C/o retaining wall down side of sump well and pump house RD 0 to 15 mtrs)	2,46,611.00	4940/-	Three Months	250/-
10	Restoration of rain damages (9 to 11 July 2023) to Khuddi and Datwar Nallah under JS section Sandhole in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- C/o wire rate protection of houses, properties & water bodies in Datwar village) Job No.2	3,10,821.00	6220/-	Three Months	250/-
11	Restoration of rain damages (9 to 11 July 2023) to LWSS 8 Nos Panchayats (Sandhole, Neri, Datwar, Ghanalla, Sohar, Kothuwan, Dhalara & Beri) and improvement/Rejuvenation of existing WSS in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- C/o retaining wall near pump house from RD 0 to 18 mtrs).	2,18,204.00	4370/-	Three Months	250/-
12	Restoration of rain damages (11 to 13 July 2023) to various LWSS under JS sub division Mandap in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Repair of 75 HP pump KSB make set No.2, Model WL50/14 of LWSS Reur Didnoo Hawani and providing and fixing of submersible copper cable 3 core 6.00 Sqm at LWSS Kandapattan to Mandap booster stage)	4,89,685.00	9800/-	One Month	250/-
13	Source Strengthening of Tourkhola & Multivillages water supply scheme, LWSS to 8 No. Panchayats of Tehsil Sandhole from natural calamities on left bank of river Beas in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi) (SH:- Protection work at percolation well of LWSS Tourkhola and multi villages piped water supply scheme RD 36 to 48 mtrs).	4,98,259.00	9970/-	Three Months	250/-

ſ	14	Source strengthening of various schemes under JSV Sub Division		6580/-	Three	250/-
		Dharampur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Construction	3,28,701.00		Months	
ı		of wire crates for protection of houses, properties, water bodies in				
		Gujar Nallah RD 180/0 to 15m)				

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The application for issue of tender form will be received upto 23/09/2023 alongwith cost of form and tender form will be issued till 5:00 PM against application received till 23/09/2023 upto 3:00 PM.
- 2. The tenders received without earnest money will be rejected.
- 3. The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/renewal order/PAN Number and GST with his application or obtaining the tender documents.
- 4. The tender form shall be issued to only those contractors who are found eligible.
- 5. If 25/09/2023 happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on next working day at 11.30 AM.
- 6. The Income tax GST and labour cess shall be deducted according to instructions from Govt. time to time.
- 7. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections if any will be published in the Website.

Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari

NO.EE-JSD-DBR (Bharari)-CB-Tender-NIT/2023-24:- 6950-6995 Dated: - 15.09.2023

Copy to the following for information:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Jal Shakti Bhaw an Tutikandi Shimla.
- 2. The Chief Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag (HZ) Hamirpur.
- 3. The Superintending Engineers Jal Shakti Circle Dharampur.
- 4. All the Executive Engineer working in Jal Shakti Vibhag in H.P.
- 5. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
- 6. All the Contractors/Firm.
- 7. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari